Humphrey Products Company • P.O. Box 2008 • Kalamazoo, MI 49003 USA
P.269.381.5500 • F.269.381.4113
BVS-2015    Copyright © 2015 Humphrey Products Company, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
A privately owned US company since 1901.
Multi-Purpose Direct-Acting Solenoid Valves
Valve Accessories
46720

Lead wires
153 Schematic and Dimensional Drawings
How to Order
VALVe  MoDeL
eLeCtriCAL eNtry oVerriDe ChoiCeS LoNg LeAD LeNgth rotAteD CoiL oPtioN
VoLtAge*
Plug-in
w/12”
Leads
24” Lead
Wires
DiN
Connector
No
override
Non-
Locking
Std.
(12”)
Length
72”
Length
Std.
Position
rotate
180°
153 or M153
-37
Not
Available
-39
(std)
-80
(std)
-LL
(std)
-RC
12VDC
24VDC
120/50/60*
154 or M154
193 or M193
194 or M194
253 or M253 Not
Available
-38
Not
Available254 or M254
   * 120/50/60 voltage available in DIN-type, code 39 only.
Order Examples:   153-37-80-12VDC;  193-39-24VDC;  254-38-80-12VDC
MANifoLD 15MM* 19MM* 25MM*
2 StN 150M2 190M2 250M2
4 StN 150M4 190M4 250M4
6 StN 150M6 190M6 250M6
8 StN 150M8 190M8 250M8
* 15MM – for M153 and M154 valves
 19MM – for M193 and M194 valves
 25MM – for M253 and M254 valves
M253-M254
DiN tyPe W/hS2
oN MANifoLD
2 1
34
154 DiN
tyPe
2 1
3
153 DiN
tyPe
.60

Lead wires
153 Schematic and Dimensional Drawings
How to Order
VALVe  MoDeL
eLeCtriCAL eNtry oVerriDe ChoiCeS LoNg LeAD LeNgth rotAteD CoiL oPtioN
VoLtAge*
Plug-in
w/12”
Leads
24” Lead
Wires
DiN
Connector
No
override
Non-
Locking
Std.
(12”)
Length
72”
Length
Std.
Position
rotate
180°
153 or M153
-37
Not
Available
-39
(std)
-80
(std)
-LL
(std)
-RC
12VDC
24VDC
120/50/60*
154 or M154
193 or M193
194 or M194
253 or M253 Not
Available
-38
Not
Available254 or M254
   * 120/50/60 voltage available in DIN-type, code 39 only.
Order Examples:   153-37-80-12VDC;  193-39-24VDC;  254-38-80-12VDC
MANifoLD 15MM* 19MM* 25MM*
2 StN 150M2 190M2 250M2
4 StN 150M4 190M4 250M4
6 StN 150M6 190M6 250M6
8 StN 150M8 190M8 250M8
* 15MM – for M153 and M154 valves
 19MM – for M193 and M194 valves
 25MM – for M253 and M254 valves
M253-M254
DiN tyPe W/hS2
oN MANifoLD
2 1
34
154 DiN
tyPe
2 1
3
153 DiN
tyPe
.60